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Provost Appointed ex-officio Members
David Marshall (ex-officio) 
(SLASIAC Chair, Council of Vice 
Chancellors Representative) 
Executive Vice Chancellor 
UC Santa Barbara Office of the Vice Chancellor 
5105 Cheadle Hall 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-2035 
Voice: (805) 893-2785 
Email: David.Marshall@ucsb.edu 
Assistants: Jackie Snider 
Email: jsnider@ucsb.edu 
 
Günter Waibel (ex-officio) 
Associate Vice Provost and Executive 
Director, California Digital Library 
University of California Office of the President 
1100 Broadway, 10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Voice: (510) 987-0552 
Email: Guenter.Waibel@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Robin James 
Email: Robin.James@ucop.edu 
 
Van Williams (ex-officio) 
(Information Technology Leadership 
Council Representative) 
Vice President of Information Technology Services 
and Chief Information Officer 
University of California Office of the President 
1100 Broadway, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Voice: (510) 987-0246 
Email: Van.Williams@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Ghanya Thomas 
Email: ghanya.thomas@ucop.edu 
 

Monica Varsanyi (ex-officio) 
Vice Provost, Faculty Affairs and Academic Programs 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: (510) 987-9082 
Email: Monica.Varsanyi@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Claudia Bedolla 
Email: Claudia.Bedolla@ucop.edu 
 
 
 
Theresa Maldonado (ex-officio) 
(Office of Research and Innovation Representative) 
Vice President for Research & Innovation 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: (510) 987-0072 
Email: Theresa.Maldonado@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Tisa Gilyard 
Email: Tisa.Gilyard@ucop.edu 
 
Erich van Rijn (ex-officio) 
Executive Director 
University of California Press 
1100 Broadway, 7th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Voice: (510) 883-8240 
Email: evanrijn@ucpress.edu 
Assistant: Susan Owen 
Email: sowen@ucpress.edu 
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Provost Appointed Office of the General Council Representatives
Rita Hao (ex-officio) 
Senior Counsel 
Office of the General Counsel 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: (510) 987-9734 
Email: Rita.Hao@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Kelli Good 
Email: Kelli.Good@ucop.edu 
 

Angus MacDonald (ex-officio) 
Managing Counsel – Intellectual Property, 
Investments & Innovation 
Office of the General Counsel 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: (510) 987-9737 
Email: Angus.MacDonald@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Kelli Good 
Email: Kelli.Good@ucop.edu

Provost Appointed Council of University Librarians (CoUL) 
Representative 
William Garrity (ex-officio) 
(CoUL Chair) 
University Librarian and Vice Provost of Digital Scholarship 
University of California Davis 
100 North West Quad 
Davis, CA 95616-5292 
Email: wfgarrity@ucdavis.edu 
Assistant: Stephanie Syphers 
Email: ssyphers@ucdavis.edu 
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Provost Appointed Term Members
Ted Huang (2016-2026) 
(UC Budget Representative) 
Director, Financial Planning and Analysis 
Budget Analysis & Planning 
University of California Office of the President 
Budget and Capital Resources 
1111 Franklin, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Voice: (510) 987-9553 
Email: Ted.Huang@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Roni Wilson 
Email: Roni.Wilson@ucop.edu 
 
Hrant Hratchian (2024-2027) 
(Graduate Deans Representative) 
Vice Provost and Graduate Dean, Professor 
University of California Merced 
Graduate Division 
5200 N. Lake Road, SSB 230  
Merced, CA 95343 
Email: hhratchian@ucmerced.edu 
Assistant: Ashley Eagleson-Renteria 
Email: aeagleson@ucmerced.edu 

 

Maria DePrano (2025-2028) 
(Faculty Representative) 
Professor of Art History  
Global Arts Studies Program 
UC Merced 
5200 North Lake Rd. 
Merced, CA 95343 
Email: mdeprano@ucmerced.edu 
 
 
 

M. Elizabeth Cowell (2023-2026) 
(CoUL representative) 
University Librarian 
University of California Santa Cruz 
414 McHenry Rd 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Email: mcowell@ucsc.edu 
Voice: (831) 459-2076 
Assistant: Monika Jung 
Email: mrjung@ucsc.edu 
 
 
 
Marta Margeta (2021-2027) 
(Faculty Representative) 
Professor 
School of Medicine 
University of California San Francisco 
513 Parnassus Ave, HSW 
San Francisco, CA 94143 
Voice: (415) 514-0228 
Email: Marta.Margeta@ucsf.edu 
 
 
 
Rick Prelinger (2020-2026) 
(Faculty Representative) 
Professor Emeritus 
Film and Digital Media Department 
University of California Santa Cruz 
1156 High Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Voice: (831) 459-1816 
Email: rick@ucsc.edu 
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Michelle Polchow (2023-2026) 
(LAUC representative) 
Electronic Resources Librarian 
Content Support Services 
University of California Davis 
100 North West Quad 
Davis, CA 95616-5292 
Voice: (530) 752-1208 
Email: mpolchow@ucdavis.edu 
 
John Kim (2024-2027) 
(Faculty Representative) 
Associate Professor 
Department of Comparative Literatures & Languages 
University of California Riverside 
2401 HMNSS Building 
Riverside, CA 92521 
Email: John.Kim@ucr.edu 
 
R. Anthony Reese (2020-2026) 
(Faculty Representative) 
Professor 
School of Law 
University of California Irvine 
401 East Peltason Drive, Law 4500-F 
Irvine, CA 92697-8000 
Voice: (949) 824-4745 
Email: treese@law.uci.edu 
 

Daniel Suchy (2023-2026) 
(Ed. Tech. Leadership Group Representative) 
Senior Director, Educational Technology Services 
Information Technology Services 
UC San Diego 
9500 Gilman Dr. 
La Jolla, CA 92093 
Email: dsuchy@ucsd.edu  
 
 
Simon Atkinson (2025-2028) 
(Vice Chancellor for Research representative) 
Vice Chancellor for Research 
UC Davis 
1 Shields Avenue 
Mrak Hall 4th Floor 
Davis, CA 95616 
Voice: (530) 754-7764 
Email: sjatkinson@ucdavis.edu 
Assistant: Sam Bishop-Green 
Email: sjbishopgreen@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Academic Senate Appointed
Ahmet Palazoglu (ex-officio) 
(Vice Chair, Academic Senate) 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Email: Ahmet.Palazoglu@ucop.edu 
Assistant: Mona Hsieh 
Email: Mona.Hsieh@ucop.edu 
 
 

Abe Stone (ex-officio) 
(Chair, UCOLASC) 
Associate Professor 
Department of Philosophy 
UC Santa Cruz 
Cowell Academic Services 
1156 High St. 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Voice: (831) 459-5723 
Email: abestone@ucsc.edu
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SLASIAC Staff
Danielle Watters Westbrook 
Systemwide Library Planning Director 
California Digital Library 
University of California Office of the President 
1100 Broadway, 10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Voice: (510) 987-9463 
Email: danielle.westbrook@ucop.edu 

Anna Striker 
Systemwide Library Planning Senior Analyst 
California Digital Library 
University of California Office of the President 
1100 Broadway, 10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Voice: (510) 287-3819 
Email: anna.striker@ucop.edu

 

Committee Communication
Email server: 
slasiac-l@listserv.ucop.edu 
 

Website: 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac
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